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1 message
Diana Gerbi <dgerbi733@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 21, 2018 at 10:08 AM
To: Sarah Morgan <sarah.morgan@usm.edu>, "Meador, Michael A. (GRC-LMO00)" <michael.a.meador@nasa.gov>, "Coltrain,

Christine J" <christine.coltrain@kodak.com>
Cc: Kathy Mitchem <kathyl@vt.edu>, Lesia Linkous Pristas <lesiar@vt.edu>

FYI for January Meeting.

Best regards,

Diana

Diana Gerbi, Ph.D.

Chair, ACS Division of Polymer Chemistry
ACS and POLY Fellow

St. Paul, MN 55120
djgerbi733@gmail.com

—————————— Forwarded message ---------
From: olsa <olsa@acs.org>

Date: Thu, Dec 20, 2018 at 12:44 PM
Subject: 2017 Division Report Card

To: dgerbi733@gmail.com <dgerbi733@gmail.com>, joseph.mabry@us.af.mil <joseph.mabry@us.af.mil>,

maryann.meador@nasa.gov <maryann.meador@nasa.gov>, kathryn.uhrich@ucr.edu <kathryn.uhrich@ucr.edu>,
tew@mail.pse.umass.edu <tew@mail.pse.umass.edu>

This message is sent on behalf of Anthony Noce, Assistant Director, Member Programs

Dear Division Leader:

Attached you will find the latest edition of your division “report card.” The purpose of this Excel workbook is to provide you
with a summary of key performance indicators that permits you to see both current performance at-a-glance as well as
trends over time.

For example, we report on the following in this data set:

e  Your division’s membership growth/decline since 2006

e  ACS membership growth/decline over the same period

e Your annual allocation from ACS since 2006

e Your division’s year-end balance as reported to ACS, which is not supposed to include any restricted funds

e  The number of papers your division presented at ACS meetings since 2006
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e  The number of your division’s members attending those meetings

In addition to the summary page upfront, please click on the tabs at the bottom of the spreadsheet to see charts for
selected values.

We apologize for the delay in the compilation of the 2017 Division Report Card. Regarding the 2018 Report Cards, it is
anticipated that they will be produced and sent out during the first quarter of next year (i.e., by 31 Mar 19), pending
annual report submissions and year-end member counts.

We welcome any comments or feedback on this initiative, particularly regarding other data that may not appear here
which you may find helpful (assuming, of course, that we can obtain it). You can reach me at A_Noce@acs.org or by
calling (202) 872-4447.

It is our hope this tool helps you in your role as a division leader, and more importantly, in making your division even more
successful.

All the best,

Tony

Anthony M. Noce, ACSF

Assistant Director, Member Programs
American Chemical Society
Membership & Society Services Division
1155 Sixteenth Street NW

Washington, DC 20036

Www.acs.org

T (202) 872-4447

F (202) 872-6098

ACS Chemistry for Life
American Chemical Society

How are ACS is All E’I

You Diversity and inclusion are
inclusive? essential to any solution.

ACS5 IS PROUD TO FOSTER BOTH.
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